Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
DE25HFL
Kunden-Referenz-Nr.:
Client reference no.:
N/A

General Information of EUT Description
Kind of Equipment Network Video Intercom
Type Designation AXIS I8307-VE
Trademark AXIS
Operating Temperature Range -30 °C - +55 °C
Operating Voltage DC 24V via AC/DC adapter or PoE power supply
Extreme Voltage DC 18V ~ 28V via AC/DC adapter, DC 44V ~ 57V via PoE
Table 4: Technical Specification of EUT
Raido Characteristics Description
Permitted Frequency Band: 13.553 MHz to 13.567 MHz; 119 kHz to 140 kHz
Operating Frequency: 13.56 MHz; 125 kHz
Type of Modulation: ASK
Channel Number: 1 Channel
Antenna Type: Internal Coil Antenna
Product Class: 1
3.3 Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. On, RFID active
a) 13.56 MHz operating
b) 125 kHz operating
B. Idle
C. Off
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
DE25HFLW 003 Seite 8 von 21
Page 8 of 21
3.4 Coil Specifications
13.56 MHz 125 kHz
3.5 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to Circuit Diagram for further details.
3.6 Submitted Documents
- Application Form - User Manual
- Block Diagram - Schematics
- ID Label and Location Info - Operation Description
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
DE25HFLW 003 Seite 9 von 21
Page 9 of 21
3.7 Special Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
Table 5: List of Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
Description Manufacturer Model S/N
Laptop PC Lenovo Thinkpad T480 10Q67059
Power Supply RS PRO LIF120-10B24 N/A
PoE Midspan Axis Communications POEA30U-1ATE 02172-004
Electric Door Strike Assa Solid 14 24V N/A
Table 6: List of Ports and Cables
Description Specification
Max.
Length
Cable Classification
Ethernet Cable CAT5E/6 STP Cable, shielded ≥ 30 m Wired Network Port
Relay cable Two wire conductor cable, 24VD, unshielded ≤ 30 m Signal/Control Port
I/O cable Multi conductor cable, 4 x I/O ports, unshielded ≤ 30 m Signal/Control Port
RS-485 cable Multi conductor cable, RS-485 A/B type,
unshielded
≥ 30 m Signal/Control Port
Audio line-in/out Dual shielded cables < 3m N/A
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
DE25HFLW 003 Seite 10 von 21
Page 10 of 21
4 Radio Frequency Exposure Compliance
4.1 Test Procedures According to the Technical Standards
For FCC 1.1310, the criteria listed in the following table shall be used to evaluate the environment impact of
human exposure to radio frequency (RF) radiation as specified in section 1.1307(b), except in the case of